

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Ky 40601

RE: PSC Case No. 2022-00079

Electronic Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Bid on a Franchise to serve the City of London, Kentucky

Ms. Bridwell:

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation hereby submits its Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") electronically, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, to enable Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation to bid on a franchise to serve the City of London ("City"). I certify that the electronically filed documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

April Renner